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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON
DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
DAVID S. § SHIRLEY P. SPENCE (CENTRAL ) ORDER APPROVING
OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT) FOR APPROVAL) TRANSFER NO. 4398

OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER )

On February 19, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director by David S. & Shirley P. Spence for approval of a change in
place of use of water from Deschutes River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS
540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered
September 30, 1958, in the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to
the Use of the Waters of Deschutes River and its Tributaries, a water right was
allowed in the name of Central Oregon Irrigation District for the use of the waters
of Deschutes River for irrigation of, among other lands, a certain 0.5 acre in
NIl 'SW% of Section 27, Township 17 South, Range 12 East, W.M., being tabulated in
the name of Dean Hollingshead at Volume 16, Page 53, with dates of priority of
October 315,1900 and Decefiberi2; 1907, as evidenced by certificate recorded at
Page 29052, Volume 21, State Record of Water Right Certificates. These lands also
have a supplemental right under permit No. 23256 to the use of water stored in
Crane Prairie Reservoir with.a date of priority of February 28, 1913. These lands
are irrigated by means of the Central Oregon Canal,

The applicants herein, buyers of the lands above described, propose fo
transfer the water right therefrom, without loss of priority, to a certain 0.5 acre
in Lot 12, Block 3, Merrill-Wilkinson Acre Tracts, within the NW4% NE% of Section 3,
Township 18 South, Range 12 East, W.M.

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Central Oregon
Irrigation District and the Board of Directors of said District approved the pro-
posed change in place of use of water at a regular meeting held February 12, 1980.

Mr. Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect
that the proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing
rights. i

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

Volume 33, page 52



in place of use of water may be made without injury to existing rights, the appli-
cation should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of
use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to
beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the Water
Resources Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on the lands
to which the water is transferred hereby, a certificate of water right shall be
issued to Central Oregon Irrigation District confirming this and prior changes
within the District. .

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 12th day of March, 1980.

& e

James E. Sexson ;..
Director

Volume 33, page 53
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Application for Transfer of Water Right “.
" »
L \ :
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: \ A
e e D Spenca anil Shirley Po BDence. .. e
(Name of applicant)
e T e ¥ Ve Eypa ROTE0 S 0 = S :
(Mailing address) (City)
State of ...Oregon_ o ¥ AT IR R , do hereby make application for change

(Zip Code) (Phone number)

(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .. No. Dean Hollingshead,.Page .53 ...

(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .....Yes..... If so, give title of proceedings

(Yes or No)
adjudication of the Deschutes River. . . ... number of certificate 29092..................
3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ............. Poni o If so, give number
(Yes or No)

(G18 Torhuesbic o G o R e Number of certificate ... —o—reercsis

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is _Deschutes River, Central Oreson Canal

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? O¢t. 31, 1900 and Dec. 2, 1907 . . .
6. The authorized point of diversion is located .............. s g e R alc e gt o e from the ............
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)
CONTEEE Ll iecsiionins being within the ......... Y ......... Y4 of Section .. Tp. IR eirirensines W. M,
(No. N.or §.) (No. E.'or W.)
in the county of .. .Deschutes PHe matie Df The CIEeE TS IS b e oot st ntd
NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change in point of diversion.
7. The proposed point of diversion is located .... ft. 21 s EREm T DR from the ............
(N. or 8.) (E. or W.)
COEDET 0T vt smsmsossion being within the ........ Y ... % of Section ............... ANl e - W. M,
(No. N. or 8,) (No, E, or W.)
mmithecommtyof oo o The name of the difch to be Used IS .cccccoeeeeeemreeceeeese e anesanansse
Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP*33064-600



8. The use to which the water is applied is ............... irrigation......
(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etec.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township E. or W. of
North or South Willametite Meridian Section List 14-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
17 12 27 Nifh Sl 25

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ...No. Mortgagor .. .
(If not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

Y
or more consecutive years of nonuse? ....... L R
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .....JNO.

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMEBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

Vorteage Bauitable Savings Ltr. of consent att.

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is...irrigation .
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 14-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
18 12 3 NWi NE4 -Lot 12-Blk 3 5

Merrill-Wilkinson Acre Ti.

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




...........................................................

................................................................

...........................................................................................................................................................

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ...2avid 5. Svence and. Shirley P, .SRERCe. .......coecreorammasssas ;, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this _23rd day of ..... November . ; 19?9
: ,
i A
Subscribed and sworn to before me this .....225¢ day of ... November A . I ) ; 19..79..

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

[Notarial Seal] %zﬁ/m/

My commission expires ... NOVs 19,.1983
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FROM: a)b (‘\a.:/r\__} [})dj:@k’ h’\dz&r’

gmd INTEROFFICE MEMO

. -~ f i —
TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION pate: o, 28 , 1950.

RECEIVED

| SUBJECT:  WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. ﬁ}j’_& FEB2 71980
: g WATER RESOUR
IN THE NAME OF | St % S(u/\.ﬁz«?”@mfe SALEM. ORgggI? i

In my opinion the proposed change in DOUL —{{'aﬂw\ \r\.)!‘;c: {«_c.i{, f‘sfpwp:{"‘

—
MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY ., WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Yh_--.s-l a7

\

Headgate notices HAVE (HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

ZE: {2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

R

Watermaster's signature or initials
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3, . ¢
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HE MORTGAGORS, DAVID 8. SPENCE and BHIRLHT PATRICIA SPENCE, husband Gnd~wife

7
4

worigage 1o EQUITABLE SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, an Oregon corporation, mortgugee, the fullowing
escribed real estate:

A portion of the Horthwest Quarter of the Southwest (uarter of Seetiom
Twenty-seven, Touwnship Seventeen South, Range Twelve East of the Willamtte
M ridian, more particularly deseribed as follows: beginuing at a point ca
the Scuth boundary of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of
Section Twenty=Seven, Tounship Sevemtesm Bouth, Range Twelve East of the
Willemette Meridian, said polnt being loecated 3uL.20 feet, more or less,
from the Southeast corner of the said Northwest Cuarter of the Southweasb
Quarter; themoe Northerly at right amgles to the South boundary of said
Morthwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter a distance of 256.50 feet)
thenoe Westerly parallsl to the South beundafy of the Northwest Quarter

of the Soulhwest Quarter a distanse of 352.20 feet) thance Scutherly on a
line wi:ich is at right angles to the said South boundary of the Northwest$
Quarter of the Southwest Quarter a distance of 256.50 fest to a point on
the aforesaid South boundary) thence Easterly along said South boundary a

distance of 352,20 feed to the point of beginning, Deschutes County,
Oregon.

with the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, eascments, yents, issues, profits, water rights and other rights or privileges
now or hereafter belonging to or used in connecrion with the gbove described premises and including bur not limited to all
plumbing, lighting, heating, cooling, veatilating, cleaning and elevating, gas and electric equipment, water systems and equip-
ment for domestic use or irrigation purposes, window shadcs, ‘shutters, awnings, window screens, screen doors, maatels, boiless,
air conditiciing units, oil burners, tanks, shrubbery and trees, now or hereaft ter attached to, located on or used in connection
with said premises, and whether the same be atrached to said premises by means of screws, bolts, pipe connections, machinery
or W%hiﬂnmeq together with all interese therein that the MOItgagors may hereafter acquire, to secure the payment of
and such additional sums gs sxe evidenced by 4 sermin promissory note of even date huw ugned by
:he MOrigagors and payable at the office’of th nwwmm , Qregon, a.nd interest thereon, in
monthly| payments commencing with ; and the due date of the last such mmthly

payment shall be the dare of mal:u.nl:y of thll mnsagc. wﬂ u:u.; monglsc shall ser.‘ure any and sll addmom.l fumn'.' ldvmccl
that may_ hereafrer be made. .

Ip addition to the monthly paymeats nf pqndpl.l ln-d ‘mr.;es: pg‘d:lc under the terms of the note secured hereby. the
mortgagors will each month pay to the mm the said note is fully paid a sum equal to the taxes and assessments
next due on the mortgaged property (all as by the mortgagee) divided by the number of months to elapse before one
month prior to the date when such taxes p.nﬂ wm ‘;uﬂ become delmquenr. such sums to be held by the mortgagee
in trust to pay said raxes and assessments.’ - ;- s oty A

Themongagorscovcnmuhutbq mmfum ofnxdrealsutemdenudedropnnuummmf.
that they have the right to mortgage then:f:,%:;k frpe from encumbrances; that they will keep the same free from all
encumbrmccs, incl those of recosd, whether’ or’mhgmu;; that they will warranc and defend the same forever
against all claims and demands wha.uowﬂ, ﬁutthqqm"wmdmnocozdlng to the terms thereof; that they will pay
all real property taxes and assessmepts l:wo&' W‘W the premises. st least ten days pefore the 'due date , or
of any installment thereof; that thcy will’ nq ‘3¢’ said pry for agy unlawful purpose; that they will complete all build-
ings in course of construction or t be j;q rithin six (6).months from the date hereof; that they will keep
all buildings in good rcpursda lwualy l?lmc ‘fire and- other hazards to the satisfaction of the mortgagee and
in a sum pot less than $ o 0 mwe mth premiums paid and with morrgage clause in favor of
the mortgagee attached to be dclw:ud o thp.iqm'wee and w be in companies satisfactory to it and in accordance with the
loan application which is hereby xeferred wo; mortgages, I}l "its’ optign,. vo apply any insurance proceeds to the indebredness
hereby secured or to rebuilding or restoring”the- zcmhcr, ghac they*will pay all premiums upon eny life insurance gﬁhq
which may be held by the mortgagee as }at ‘the debt herein ireferred o, Should the mortgagors

keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the'n gee. npriu: it on carry oat the same and all its expenditures therefor
ﬂi cll):caw interesz until repald ac d:;sl mte oPaig!:t 7‘ per opd? :: l:hc by the mon%afg;: o'? demand mcg
secured this mortgage, g;gt or aay T Dmunau

expcnd:mru mﬂ:bgut fcr!dﬁnngcw iiod T ﬁm : its’ rﬁ;r m‘foreduse its morrI;:Ige at any furure time; in
any such suic mortgagors agree to pay alf:‘Costiand « mﬁm&bﬁ: ﬂtthcnny's fee*"Mortgagee shall be the sole judge of the
validity of any encumbrances, taxes or nseumem: m“‘ln ‘the’ event of sale of the above described real
property or aay part thereof, the mortgage % t0'the"moctgagors deal with such ‘successor in interest wn:t;
reference to this mortgage and the note’ £ Mﬂbﬂmnce on-the past of the mortgagee or -extegsion o
the time of the payment of said note or aay suM). uew,‘dig ge withqut in‘any way releasing or discharging or in

anywise affecting the mortgagors’ hereundar 02 tdw hqrcby secused. In the evenc of the sale of the above
descrihped mortgaged prcmuessot any ;l;l:g'w “orvaltorad zld:?:: remodeling, addition ar removal of any building or
buildings now or hereafter upon gaid- \pmphelw,lthour'ﬂm nbn ‘she. mimn consent of the mortgagee, the balance of
unpaid principal with accmed interest, ‘and gl odyer- i ness hmby secused, shall, 4t the mortgagee’s election, become
immediately due, withour ncmot. M.orw;u gy . Jnﬂwﬂ m or: mmng ﬂ.s records to reflect any
chan&& of ownership. s 'i' R *J'A!‘Qa R ‘I', Audy Y

*"The mortgagors consent to & pu:mal d&ﬂﬂhﬂy for- In of the debt hc:eby secured which shall not be
puid by the Sa]tsofg the said property, and in case of m )’ we any claim of homestead and all rights ro
possession of the premises during the period allowed by law. fnt red p:lon.

The mortgagors hereby expressly assign o the. gt dl reaty end revenues from said real property or any
improvements thereon and hereby assign mr m : in cﬁect upon said premises or any part thereof,

'-r

1? _,g ﬂ‘*' V :'_ ity :
: -"'_ ».";' ' e
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and in thé event cf drﬁmlt ]n i&y of Eﬁe}&fé\hﬁ'bﬁ‘ Gk this ipH ﬁ{&%ﬁﬁ&ﬁﬂ’ ddﬁutt &nt:hnea heteby authorize and
empower the mortgagee, its agents or attorneys, at its” election,” wlkﬁdut nbtice. to the mottgagors, as agent for the owner, to
take and maintain full control of said propetty and improvements, theéreon;- o oust tenants for non-payment of rent; to Jease
all or any portion thereof, in the name of ithk' owneh ol stich ‘tetms ls’:t?“:y “deein best; to make alterations or repairs it may
deem advisable and dedutt: the cost: thireof from . tlié‘k‘buls' 1'6 receivb“i (¥edts/and incotne therefrom and issue . receipts
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I, the undersigned, as owner of the described property in application
do swear that the //Z -acres with water rights were
fully,irrigated within the four (4) years immediately preceeding
the date that the application was filed with the Central Oregon Irri-
gation District. :
Signed MM ,/ /%L‘LL
Dated 7 / / X0
FORM NOQ. 23 — ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF O‘RE'G,OPJJ STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO.. PORTLAND. ORE.
SS.
County of £&2BSCHee7Z&S ..
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this. .. /%2 day of /=mewufly. ... .. ., 1980,

before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the within

known to me to be the Jdenrxcaf md:vrduaf.... described in and who executed the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that. . //&. ... _executed the same freely and voluntarily.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
my officigl seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Pub %or Oregon
My Commission expires. <7«%et: £/ F, /, fé’d’




AVION WATER COMPANY

60813 PARRELL ROAD
BEND, OREGON 97701

TELEPHONE (503) 382-5342
*  October 2,1979

Central Oregon Irrifation Distriect
847 South Sixth Street
Redmond, Oregon 97756

Attention: Bob Anderson
Dear Mr, Anderson:

This letter is to inform you that Avion Water Company
would be willing and able to deliver irrigation water to
Lot 12 Blk3 in Merrill-Wilkinson area for Mr. Ed Geraghty
providing the water rights he intends to purchase can be
transferred to that property and approved by C.0.I.D.

AVION WATER COMPANY, INC.

s o
: UW
. Williamson
Secretary-Treasurer

CW:te




T 4398

HOME OFFICE

1300 S.W. SIXTH AVE.
P.0. BOX 72, 97207
PORTLAND, OR 97201
(503) 243-1611

September 28, 1979

Dr. David S. Spence, MD
Shirley P. Spence

906 E. Greenwood

Bend, Oregon 97701

Dear Dr. and Mrs. Spence:

In reply to your letter of September 17, we hereby give our consent for
you to sell the 1.5 acres of COI irrigation water covering the property
of your loan with us. '

Very truly yours,

: 5111iam R. Thornton

Vice President
WRT: 354

cc: Jerry Iverson, Bend Branch
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